2016 is $16,116 which will be paid off in fiscal year 2020.

On May 16, 2014, the Town entered into a $9,765,000 capital lease for the purchase of energy conservation
improvements in various Town and school buildings. The lease has a contract interest rate of 3.17% and an effective
rate of 2.77% after an interest subsidy from Eversource Energy. The lease matures on March 15, 2031 and it is expected
that the lease payments will be offset by the resulting energy cost savings. The improvements were substantially
completed by the fall of 2015. The Town, as lessee, holds title to the equipment in which the lessor is granted a priority
security interest or lien.

On December 18, 2015, the Town entered into a $1,200,000 capital lease for the purchase of street lights and
poles, and retrofitting the lights with LED energy efficient fixtures. The lease will be paid over ten years with an
interest rate of 1.97%. Energy savings are expected to more than cover the cost of the lease payments.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of March 6, 2017

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total This Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Purpose Schools Sewer Issue Retired (%)

2017 110,474$ 24,855$ 135,328$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 0.16%

2018 5,315,871 1,621,748 6,937,619 633,000 158,000 134,000 925,000 9.20

2019 5,267,650 1,451,470 6,719,120 633,000 158,000 134,000 925,000 18.17

2020 4,719,567 1,266,825 5,986,392 633,000 158,000 134,000 925,000 26.34

2021 4,046,622 1,098,763 5,145,385 633,000 158,000 134,000 925,000 33.55

2022 4,053,821 941,078 4,994,898 633,000 157,000 130,000 920,000 40.75

2023 3,671,164 790,947 4,462,111 633,000 157,000 130,000 920,000 47.40

2024 3,208,656 654,970 3,863,626 633,000 157,000 130,000 920,000 53.38

2025 3,201,299 555,113 3,756,411 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 59.35

2026 2,899,096 475,878 3,374,974 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 64.88

2027 2,795,783 399,423 3,195,206 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 70.26

2028 2,205,000 331,350 2,536,350 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 74.79

2029 2,195,000 268,425 2,463,425 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 79.30

2030 1,805,000 204,988 2,009,988 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 83.25

2031 1,795,000 153,288 1,948,288 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 87.18

2032 1,340,000 107,400 1,447,400 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 90.45

2033 1,340,000 67,200 1,407,200 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 93.73

2034 785,000 35,325 820,325 632,000 157,000 131,000 920,000 96.20

2035 785,000 11,775 796,775 632,000 156,000 132,000 920,000 98.67

2036 - - - 632,000 156,000 132,000 920,000 100.00

Total 51,540,002$ 10,460,820$ 62,000,821$ 12,015,000$ 2,985,000$ 2,500,000$ 17,500,000$

This Issue

1
Excludes $5,468,752 in principal payments and $1,708,429 in interest payments made or coming due between July 1, 2016 and March 6, 2017.

Note: Includes State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund loan debt and excludes refunded bonds.

1

- 31 -

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE TOWN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

Debt Statement
As of March 6, 2017

(Pro Forma)
Long-Term Debt:

General Purpose (Includes this issue) …………………...…………..………………………………………$ 44,025,000

Schools (Includes this issue) …………………...…………..……………………………………… 14,915,000